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Board of Officers 

Army College of Nursing, 
Jalandhar Cantt. 

CIENCE 

In lieu of IAFD 931 

Para 06 of SOP for recommending students of B Sc 
(Nursing) Fourth Year of AWES Run Colleges to 
pursue M Sc (Nursing) Programme at USA, with 
Scholarship from Kakini Building Humanity Trust, 
issued vide HQ AWES letter No 45840/SOPIAWES 
dated 12 Dec 2022. 

12 Dec 2022 and subsequent days. 

Recommending students of B Sc (Nursing) Fourth 
Year of Army College of Nursing. Jalandhar Cantt to 
pursue M Sc (N) / MHA Programme at USA, with 
Scholarship from Kakini Building Humanity Trust. 

Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive 
Offg Principal, ACN Jalandhar Cantt 

IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt 
Mrs Priya Sharma, Associate Professor 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt 
Mrs Khushnasib, Assistant Professor 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt 

1 The board of officers pursuant to the order assembled at Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt on 14 Dec 2022 and subsequent days to recommend the B Sc (Nursing) IVth year students of 14h batch for recommending students of B Sc (Nursing) Fourth Year of AWES Run Colleges to pursue M Sc (Nursing) / MHA 

Terms of Reference. The Eligibility Criteria and Guidelines for recommending students of B Sc (Nursing) Fourth Year of AWES Run Colleges to pursue M SC (Nursing) / MHA Programme at USA, with Scholarship from Kakini Building Humanity Trust, issued by HQ AWES vide their letter No 45840/SOPIAWES dt 12 Dec 2012 is attached as Appendix 'A'. 

Contd....PI2 

Programme at USA, with Scholarship from Kakini Building Humanity Trust. 



3 In response to the notice for selection process for recommending students of 
B Sc (Nursing) Fourth Year of AWES Run Colleges to pursue M Sc (Nursing) / MHA 
Programme at USA, with Scholarship from Kakiní Building Humanity Trust, consent 
in respect of 09 parents were received. However, two students Ms Durga Gurung 
and Ms Poonam Kumari were found ineligible they had scored marks lesser than 
70% in B Sc (Nursing) Third Year university examinations. Hence, the selection 
process for 07 candidates was carried out by the BO0. 

4. The Merit List for award of scholarship for study abroad sponsored by Kakini 
Humanity Trust is attached as Appendix B'. The Institute for higher study opted by 
the students is also mentioned against each. B Sc (Nursing) Third Year result 
declared by BFUHS Faridkot, Attendance Record, Award List of Nursing Skill 
Assessment Test conducted by the college, Research Synopsis / Assignment, record 
of participation of willing students in Co-Curricular / Extra Curricular Activities and 
Interview I Viva Voce / Communication Skills are also attached as Annx I to VI 
separately to Appendix B. 
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PAGE NO3 OF BOARD PROCEEDINGS DT 12 DEC 2022 FOR RECOMMENDING 
STUDENTS OF B Sc (NURSING) FOURTH YEAR OF ARMY COLLEGE OF 
NURSING, JALANDHAR CANTT TO PURSUE M SC (N)/ MHA PROGRAMME AT 
USA, WITH SCHOLARSHIP FROM KAKINI BUILDING HUMANITY TRUST 

Station: clo 56 APO 

Dated :30 Dec 2022 

Approved / Not Appfoved 

Pevendra Sharma) Lieutenant General 
General Olficer Cormmanding 
11 Corps 



Ser 

No 

3 
4 

Name of the 

Student 

1 POOJA YADAV 

2 PRERNA GURUNG 

MERIT LIST FOR AWARD OF SsCHOLARSHIP FOR STUDY ABROAD SPONSORED BY KAKINI 
HUMANITY 

TRUST:2021-22 

PRIYA YADAV 
RUCHI POONIA 

5 SALONI ANTHAL 
SIMRAN KAUR 
SRISHTI SINGH 

Presiding Officer: 

Members 
1 

Academic Attendance Nursing Skills 
Performance 

(100) 

72 

74 

74 

76 
74 

73 

76 

(10) 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
1 

ARMY COLLEGE OF NURSING, JALANDHAR CANTT 

10 

Assessment 

(50) 

24 

19 

19 

21 

27 

27 
23 

Research 

(IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

SynopsiosICo-Curricular / Extra Inteiew / Viya Voce 
Curricular Activities Communication Skils Assignment 

(Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive, Offg Principal 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

(10) 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 
8 

Participation in 

2 

(10) 

2 

4 

0 

8 

9 

5 

(20) 

14 

19 
17 

15 
15 
17 

19 

(Mrs Priye Sharma, Associate Professor 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

Total 

(200) 

(Ref para 04 of BPS 

Western University of Health Sciences. 

o California Campus, 309 E CA 91766. 

-do 
134 

128 

132 

142 

144 

141 

3 

Choice of University for Higher Edn in 

Abroad 

University of La Verne, 1950 Third Street. 

La Verne, CA 91750. 
-do 

-do 
do 
do 

(Mrs Khushnasib, AssistaDt Professor 
Army College of Nursing. Jalandhar Cantt) 



Ser 

No 

1 DURGA GURUNG 

Name of the Student Father's Name 

2 POOJA YADAV 

3 POONAM KUMARI 

4 PRERNA GURUNG 
5 PRIYA YADAV 

6 RUCHI POONIA 
7 SALONI ANTHAL 
8 SIMRAN KAUR 
9 SRISHTI SINGH 

EXTRACT OF RESULT: B Sc (NURSING) THIRD YEAR, MAY/JUN 2022 
ARMY COLLEGE OF NURSING, JALANDHAR CANTT 

Presiding Officer: 

Members 

SUB GA BAHADUR GURUNG 

|SUB BACHCHA RAM YADAV 

EX HAV KEWAL KRISHAN 

|SUB MOHAN SINGH GURUNG 
SUB.HONY LT SHIV KUMAR 
HONY CAPT RAJESH KUMAR 

HONY CAPT SURJEET CHAND 

|SUB MALKIAT SINGH 
SUB MA (HONY LT) NIGAM SINGH 

1 

Annexure l 

2 

(Ref para 04 of BPs dated 12 Dec 2022) 

3 

Marks % of 

Obtained Marks 
(700) (100) 

455 

502 

471 

516 

(Mrs Khushna_ib, Assistant Professor 

515 

532 

(Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive, Offg Principal 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

519 

511 

530 

(1C-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar 
Army Colleg� of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

(Mrs Priya Sharma, Associate Professor 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

65 

72 

67 

74 

74 

76 

74 

73 

76 

Remarks 

Not Eligible, marks less 
than 70% 

Not Eligible, marks less 
than 70% 



er 

No 

1 

2 

4 

Name of the Student 

POOJA YADAV 

PRERNA GURUNG 

PRIYA YADAV 

RUCHI POONIA 

5 |SALONI ANTHAL 

6 |SIMRAN KAUR 

7 SRISHTI SINGH 

ATTENDANCE RECORD :B Sc (NURSING) FOURTH YEAR 
ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22 

Presiding Officer: 

Members 

Father's Name 

SUB BACHCHA RAM YADAV 

|SUB MOHAN SINGH GURUNG 

SUB.HONY LT SHIV KUMAR 
HONY CAPT RAJESH KUMAR 

HONY CAPT SURJEET CHAND 

SUB MALKIAT SINGH 
SUB MAJ (HONY LT) NIGAM 
|SINGH 

1 

Annexure II 

(Ref para 04 of BPs dated 12 Dec 

2. 

3 

Atendanc 
e (%) 
98.78 

100 

98.96 

98.74 

97.36 

98.52 

99.39 

Marks 

10 

10 

(Mrs Khushnasib/Ássistant Professor 

10 

10 

(Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive, Offg Principal 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

10 

10 

10 

(IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

(MrsPriya Sharma, Associate Professor 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cant) 

Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

Remarks 



Ser 

No 

1 

2 

3 

6 

MARKS SHEET- RESEARCH SYNOPSIS / ASsIGNMENT :BSc (NURSING) FOURTH YEAR 
ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22 

7 

Name of the Student 

POOJA YADAV 

PRERNA GURUNG 

PRIYA YADAV 

RUCHI POONIA 

SALONI ANTHAL 

SIMRAN KAUR 
SRISHTI SINGH 

Presiding Officer: 

Annexure IV 

Members 

(Ref para 04 of BPs dated 12 Dec 2022) 

Father's Name 

SUB BACHCHA RAM YADAV 

SUB MOHAN SINGH GURUNG 

SUB.HONY LT SHIV KUMAR 
HONY CAPT RAJESH KUMAR 

HONY CAPT SURJEET CHAND 
SUB MALKIAT SINGH 

|SUB MA (HONY LT) NIGAM SINGH 

1 

2 

Marks 

3 

(10) 
8 

(Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive, Offg Principal 

Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

(Mrs Khushhasib 

8 
8 

8 

8 

(IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

(Mrs Priya Shárma, Associate Professor 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

Army College Ñf Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 
Assistant Professor 



Ser 

No 

2 

3 

6 

Name of the Student 

NURSING SKILLS ASSESSMENT TEST :B Sc (NURSING) FOURTH YEAR 
ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22 

POOJA YADAV 

PRERNA GURUNG 

PRIYA YADAV 

RUCHI P0ONIA 
SALONI ANTHAL 
|SIMRAN KAUR 

7 SRISHTI SINGH 

Presiding Officer : 

Annexure ll 

Members 

(Ref para 04 of BPs dated 12 Dec 2022) 

Father's Name 

SUB BACHCHA RAM YADAV 
|SUB MOHAN SINGH GURUNG 
SUB.HONY LT SHIV KUMAR 

HONY CAPT RAJESH KUMAR 

HONY CAPT SURJEET CHAND 

sUB MALKIAT SINGH 
SUB MA (HONY LT) NIGAM SINGH 

1 

2 

3 

Marks 

(50) 
24 

(Mrs Khushnasib, Assistant Professor 

19 

19 
21 

(Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive, Offg Principal 

Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

27 

27 

23 

(IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

(Mrs Priya Sharma, Associate Professor 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 



Ser 

No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

Name of the Student 

MARKS SHEET- RESEARCH SYNOPSIS/ASSIGNMENT :B Sc (NURSING) FOURTH YEAR 
ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22 

POOJA YADAV 

PRERNA GURUNG 

PRIYA YADAV 

RUCHI POONIA 

5 SALONI ANTHAL 

|SIMRAN KAUR 

7 SRISHTI SINGH 

Presiding Officer 

Members 

Father's Name 
SUB BACHCHA RAM YADAV 

SUB MOHAN SINGH GURUNG 

SUB.HONY LT SHIV KUMAR 

HONY CAPT RAJESH KUMAR 

HONY CAPT SURJEET CHAND 

|SUB MALKIAT SINGH 

|SUB MA (HONY LT) NIGAM 

SINGH 

1 

Annexure V 

2 

(Ref para 04 of BPs dated 12 Dec 2022) 

3 

Events Participated 

Marchpast, Kho Kho 

Dance, Declamation, Marchpast, 

Cultural Programme 

Dance, Quiz Competition 
|Quiz Competition, Panel 
Discussion, Basketball, Kho Kho, 
Marchpast, Volleyball, Role Play, 

Cultural Programme 

(Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive, Offg Principal 

Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

Quiz Competition, Panel 
Discussion, Basketball, Volleyball, 

Table Tennis, Kho Kho, Marchpast, 

Athletics, Marathon 

Volleyball, Basketball, Marchpast, 
Role Play, Panel Discussion, 

Cultural Programme 

(IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

(Mrs Priya Sharma, Associate Professor 

Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

(Mrs Khushnasib, Assistant Professor 
Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 

Marks 

(10) 
2 

4 

0 
2 

8 

9 

5 



Tele :    0181-2266167, 2660080    Army College of Nursing 

Mobile : 82838-24167      (Accredited by NAAC B+ Grade) 

E mail : acn_mh@yahoo.co.in    Deep Nagar,  
Website : www.acn.co.in     Jalandhar Cantt-144005 
 
 

 

  

 
 

 

 

 

Lt.Col AK Sharma (Retd),Director AWPO,Jalandhar,addressed all students and explained the 

career opportunities in UK and Japan, through Ministry of Affairs. 
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