In lieu of IAFD 931

CIENCE

Proceedings of a - Board of Officers

Assembled at - Army College of Nursing,

Jalandhar Cantt.

By the order of - Para 06 of SOP for recommending students of B Sc

(Nursing) Fourth Year of AWES Run Colleges to pursue M Sc (Nursing) Programme at USA, with Scholarship from Kakini Building Humanity Trust, issued vide HQ AWES letter No 45840/SOP/AWES

dated 12 Dec 2022.

On - 12 Dec 2022 and subsequent days.

For the purpose of - Recommending students of B Sc (Nursing) Fourth

Year of Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt to pursue M Sc (N) / MHA Programme at USA, with

Scholarship from Kakini Building Humanity Trust.

Presiding Officer - Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive

Offg Principal, ACN Jalandhar Cantt

Members - 1. IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt

> Mrs Priya Sharma, Associate Professor Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt

- 1. The board of officers pursuant to the order assembled at Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt on 14 Dec 2022 and subsequent days to recommend the B Sc (Nursing) IVth year students of 14th batch for recommending students of B Sc (Nursing) Fourth Year of AWES Run Colleges to pursue M Sc (Nursing) / MHA Programme at USA, with Scholarship from Kakini Building Humanity Trust.
- 2. <u>Terms of Reference.</u> The Eligibility Criteria and Guidelines for recommending students of B Sc (Nursing) Fourth Year of AWES Run Colleges to pursue M Sc (Nursing) / MHA Programme at USA, with Scholarship from Kakini Building Humanity Trust, issued by HQ AWES vide their letter No 45840/SOP/AWES dt 12 Dec 2012 is attached as **Appendix 'A'**.

- 3. In response to the notice for selection process for recommending students of B Sc (Nursing) Fourth Year of AWES Run Colleges to pursue M Sc (Nursing) / MHA Programme at USA, with Scholarship from Kakini Building Humanity Trust, consent in respect of 09 parents were received. However, two students Ms Durga Gurung and Ms Poonam Kumari were found ineligible they had scored marks lesser than 70% in B Sc (Nursing) Third Year university examinations. Hence, the selection process for 07 candidates was carried out by the BOO.
- 4. The Merit List for award of scholarship for study abroad sponsored by Kakini Humanity Trust is attached as **Appendix 'B'**. The Institute for higher study opted by the students is also mentioned against each. B Sc (Nursing) Third Year result declared by BFUHS Faridkot, Attendance Record, Award List of Nursing Skill Assessment Test conducted by the college, Research Synopsis / Assignment, record of participation of willing students in Co-Curricular / Extra Curricular Activities and Interview / Viva Voce / Communication Skills are also attached as Annx I to VI separately to Appendix B.

Presiding Officer

(Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive Offg Principal, ACN Jalandhar Cantt)

Members

 1. (IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

 (Mrs Priya Sharma, Associate Professor Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

 (Mrs Khushnasib, Assistant Professor Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

COUNTERSIGNED

Station: C/O 56 APO

Dated : 12 Dec 2022

Army College of Nursing
Jalandhar Cantt

PAGE NO 3 OF BOARD PROCEEDINGS DT 12 DEC 2022 FOR RECOMMENDING STUDENTS OF B Sc (NURSING) FOURTH YEAR OF ARMY COLLEGE OF NURSING, JALANDHAR CANTT TO PURSUE M SC (N) / MHA PROGRAMME AT USA, WITH SCHOLARSHIP FROM KAKINI BUILDING HUMANITY TRUST

Approved / Not Approved

Station: c/o 56 APO

(Devendra Sharma) Lieutenant General

General Officer Commanding

11 Corps

MERIT LIST FOR AWARD OF SCHOLARSHIP FOR STUDY ABROAD SPONSORED BY KAKINI HUMANITY TRUST : 2021-22 ARMY COLLEGE OF NURSING, JALANDHAP CO.

ser No	Name of the Student	Academic Performance	Attendance	Nursing Skills Assessment	Research Synopsios / Assignment	Participation in Co-Curricular / Extra Curricular Activities		Total	Choice of University for Higher Edn in Abroad
110	Student	(100)	(10)	(50)	(10)	(10)	(20)	(200)	
1	POOJA YADAV	72	10	24	8	2	14	130	Western University of Health Sciences, California Campus, 309 E CA 91766.
2	PRERNA GURUNG	74	10	19	8	4	10	134	university of La Verne, 1950 Third Street,
3	PRIYA YADAV	74	10	19	8	0	17	128	La Verne, CA 91750.
4	RUCHI POONIA	76	10	21	8	2	15	132	00
5	SALONI ANTHAL	74	10	27	8	8	15	142	-do-
6	SIMRAN KAUR	73	10	27	8	9	17	144	
7	SRISHTI SINGH	76	10	23	8	5	19	141	do

Carlette

Presiding Officer:

(Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive, Offg Principal Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

Members

(IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) 2.

(Mrs Prive Sharma, Associate Professor Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt) March

EXTRACT OF RESULT : B Sc (NURSING) THIRD YEAR, MAY/JUN 2022 ARMY COLLEGE OF NURSING, JALANDHAR CANTT

Ser No	Name of the Student	Father's Name	Marks Obtained (700)	% of Marks (100)	Remarks
1		SUB GAI BAHADUR GURUNG	455	65	Not Eligible, marks less than 70%
2	POOJA YADAV	SUB BACHCHA RAM YADAV	502	72	
3	POONAM KUMARI	EX HAV KEWAL KRISHAN	471	67	Not Eligible, marks less than 70%
4	PRERNA GURUNG	SUB MOHAN SINGH GURUNG	516	74	
5	PRIYA YADAV	SUB.HONY LT SHIV KUMAR	515	74	_
6	RUCHI POONIA	HONY CAPT RAJESH KUMAR	532	76	-
7	SALONI ANTHAL	HONY CAPT SURJEET CHAND	519	74	_
8	SIMRAN KAUR	SUB MALKIAT SINGH	511	73	-
9	SRISHTI SINGH	SUB MAJ (HONY LT) NIGAM SINGH	530	76	_

Presiding	Officer :	

(Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive, Offg Principal Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

Members

(IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

(Mrs Priya Sharma, Associate Professor Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

ATTENDANCE RECORD: B Sc (NURSING) FOURTH YEAR **ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22**

-	Name of the Student	Father's Name	Attendanc e (%)	Marks	Remarks
	POOJA YADAV	SUB BACHCHA RAM YADAV	98.78	10	
	PRERNA GURUNG	SUB MOHAN SINGH GURUNG	100	10	
	PRIYA YADAV	SUB.HONY LT SHIV KUMAR	98.96	10	
	RUCHI POONIA	HONY CAPT RAJESH KUMAR	98.74	10	
	SALONI ANTHAL	HONY CAPT SURJEET CHAND	97.36	10	
	SIMRAN KAUR	SUB MALKIAT SINGH	98.52	10	
	SRISHTI SINGH	SUB MAJ (HONY LT) NIGAM SINGH	99.39	10	

Presiding Officer:

(Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive, Offg Principal Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

Members

(IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

(Mrs Priya Sharma, Associate Professor Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

(Mrs Khushnasib Assistant Professor

Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

MARKS SHEET - RESEARCH SYNOPSIS / ASSIGNMENT : B Sc (NURSING) FOURTH YEAR ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22

Ser	Name of the Student	Father's Name	Marks (10)
1	POOJA YADAV	SUB BACHCHA RAM YADAV	8
2	PRERNA GURUNG	SUB MOHAN SINGH GURUNG	8
3	PRIYA YADAV	SUB.HONY LT SHIV KUMAR	8
4	RUCHI POONIA	HONY CAPT RAJESH KUMAR	8
5	SALONI ANTHAL	HONY CAPT SURJEET CHAND	8
6	SIMRAN KAUR	SUB MALKIAT SINGH	8
7	SRISHTI SINGH	SUB MAJ (HONY LT) NIGAM SINGH	8

Presiding	Officer	
Flesiuling	OHIOCI	

(Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive, Offg Principal Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

Members

(IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

2.

(Mrs Priya Sharma, Associate Professor Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

3.

Annexure III (Ref para 04 of BPs dated 12 Dec 2022)

NURSING SKILLS ASSESSMENT TEST: B Sc (NURSING) FOURTH YEAR ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22

Ser No	Name of the Student	Father's Name	Marks (50)
1	POOJA YADAV	SUB BACHCHA RAM YADAV	24
2	PRERNA GURUNG	SUB MOHAN SINGH GURUNG	19
3	PRIYA YADAV	SUB.HONY LT SHIV KUMAR	19
4	RUCHI POONIA	HONY CAPT RAJESH KUMAR	21
5	SALONI ANTHAL	HONY CAPT SURJEET CHAND	27
6	SIMRAN KAUR	SUB MALKIAT SINGH	27
7	SRISHTI SINGH	SUB MAJ (HONY LT) NIGAM SINGH	23

Presiding Officer:

(Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive, Offg Principal Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

Members

(IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

(Mrs Priya Sharma, Associate Professor Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

MARKS SHEET - RESEARCH SYNOPSIS / ASSIGNMENT : B Sc (NURSING) FOURTH YEAR ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22

Ser	Name of the Student	Father's Name	Events Participated	Marks (10)
No	DODIA VADAV	SUB BACHCHA RAM YADAV	Marchpast, Kho Kho	2
2	POOJA YADAV PRERNA GURUNG	SUB MOHAN SINGH GURUNG	Dance, Declamation, Marchpast, Cultural Programme	4
-	PRIYA YADAV	SUB.HONY LT SHIV KUMAR	-	0
3	E CALLES IN COLUMN 1	HONY CAPT RAJESH KUMAR	Dance, Quiz Competition	2
5	SALONI ANTHAL	HONY CAPT SURJEET CHAND	Quiz Competition, Panel Discussion, Basketball, Kho Kho, Marchpast, Volleyball, Role Play, Cultural Programme	8
6	SIMRAN KAUR	SUB MALKIAT SINGH	Quiz Competition, Panel Discussion, Basketball, Volleyball, Table Tennis, Kho Kho, Marchpast, Athletics, Marathon	9
7	SRISHTI SINGH	SUB MAJ (HONY LT) NIGAM SINGH	Volleyball, Basketball, Marchpast, Role Play, Panel Discussion, Cultural Programme	5

Presiding	Officer	(*)
Flesiding	Officer	0

2.

(Prof (Mrs) Charlotte Ranadive, Offg Principal Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

Members

(IC-45247N Col HS Phagura (Retd), Registrar Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

(Mrs Priya Sharma, Associate Professor Army College of Nursing, Jalandhar Cantt)

Tele: 0181-2266167, 2660080

Mobile: 82838-24167

E mail: acn_mh@yahoo.co.in Website: www.acn.co.in



Army College of Nursing (Accredited by NAAC B+ Grade)

Deep Nagar,

Jalandhar Cantt-144005





Lt.Col AK Sharma (Retd),Director AWPO,Jalandhar,addressed all students and explained the career opportunities in UK and Japan, through Ministry of Affairs.

Principal
Army College of Nursing
Jalandhar Cantt